

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 24 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2599 OF 2022

Sreekant Surajmal Mehta @
Srikant Surajmal Mehta @
Shreekant Surajmal Mehta @
Shrikant Surajmal Mehta ...Deceased

Nipun Navnit Mehta ...Plaintiff

Versus

Neeta Harshkant Mehta & Ors. ...Defendants

- Mr. Vivek Kantawala a/w Mr. Zain A.K. Najam-es-sani i/b Mr. Zain A.K. Najam-es-sani, for Plaintiff.
- Mr. P.V. Satyanarayanan and Mr. Ajay C. i/b Ajay Choudhary, for Defendant No.1.
- Mr. Simil Purohit, Zain Mookhi, Mr. Arshil Shah and Ms. Smita Durve i/b Arshil Shah, for Defendant Nos.2 to 5.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2024

P. C. :

1. The learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment to file an additional affidavit-in-lieu of examination-in-chief in the context of the three documents referred to in the affidavit-in-lieu of examination-in-chief of the plaintiff dated 28th March, 2024.

2. Let the additional affidavit be filed within two weeks from today.

3. List for further directions on **24th June, 2024.**

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS
MALANI

Digitally signed by
SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS MALANI
Date: 2024.04.25
11:33:57 +0530