



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.24 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2599 OF 2022**

Nipun Navnit Mehta ... Plaintiff
versus
Neeta Harshkant Mehta and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Sujit Shelar with M. Sanghai i/by Zain for Plaintiff.
Ms. Smita Durve i/by Mr. Arshil Shah, for Defendants.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 1st AUGUST 2024

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The Defendants are permitted to have inspection of the record.
3. The statement of admission and denial of documents be filed within a period of two weeks.
4. List the Suit for 'Marking of Documents' on 21 August 2024.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)