

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.24 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.2599 OF 2022

Nipun Navnit Mehta ... Plaintiff
versus
Neeta Harshkant Mehta and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Vivek Kantawala with Mr. Sujit Shelar, Mr. Manan Sanghavi i/by
Z.A.K.Najam-Es-Sani, for Plaintiff.
Ms. Smita Durve (through VC) for Defendant No.1.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 21 AUGUST 2024

PC.

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
3. Learned Counsel for Defendant No.1 seeks further time to make a statement of admission and denial of documents.
4. One week time is granted to make a statement of admission and denial of documents.
5. Stand over to 11 September 2024 at 4.00 p.m.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)