

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 24 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 2599 OF 2022

Nipun Navnit Mehta ...PETITIONER

V/S

Neeta Harshkant MehtaRESPONDENT

Mr. Vivek Kantawala with Mr. Sujit Shelar, Mr. Manan
Sanghavi i/by Z.A.K.Najam-Es-Sani, for Plaintiff.
Ms. Smita Durve for Defendant No.1.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 11th September, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/10/2024 (at 4.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)