

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 24 OF 2023  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.2599 OF 2022**

Nipun Navnit Mehta

...Plaintiff

Versus

Neeta Harshkant Mehta

...Defendant

-----

Mr. Vivek Kantawala i/b Mr. Zain Najam-Es-Sani for Plaintiff.

Mr. Simil Purohit, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Vishal R, Mr. Rutwiz Bapat, Ms Smita Durve i/b Mr. Anshil Shah for Defendant.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATED : 5<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2025**

**P.C. :**

1 When the matter is called out the relevant papers are not available. Hence stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> March 2025.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**