

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 24 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 2599 OF 2022

Nipun Navnit MehtaPETITIONER

V/S

Neeta Harshkant MehtaRESPONDENT

Adv. Smita Durve i/b. Arshil Shah for Petitioner

Adv. Mr. Vivek Kantawala i/b. Adv. Z.A.K. Najam - Es -

Sanifor Plaintiff

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 26th March, 2025

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Arif S. Doctor is a member.

(ASSOCIATE)