

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.24 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.2599 OF 2022

Nipun Navnit Mehta ...Plaintiff

v/s.

Neeta Harshkant Mehta ...Defendant

Mr. Vivek Kantawala, i/by Mr. Za-K-Najam-Es-Sani for
Plaintiff.

Ms. Smita D., i/by Adv. Arshil Shah for the Defendant.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 23rd July 2025.

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.07.23
18:41:54
+0530

P.C.:-

. List the matter on 13th August, 2025 for marking of
documents.

(Kamal Khata, J.)