

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 24 OF 2023

Nipun Navanit Mehta .. Plaintiff
Versus
Neeta Harshkant Mehta .. Defendant

-
• Mr. Vivek Kantawala, Advocate i/by Z.A.K. Najam-es-Sani for Plaintiff.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 17, 2025.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Kantawala, learned Advocate for Plaintiff.
2. Today, when the Suit is called out for hearing, it is too late post Court hours and hence this order is passed.
3. Mr. Kantawala, learned Advocate for Plaintiff would submit that Plaintiff is 72 years old and the status of the Suit is for marking of documents on the limited issue of jurisdiction. I am inclined to accept this request and list the Suit on 24th September 2024 at 03:00 p.m..
4. Needless to state that learned Advocate for Defendant shall be served and intimated about the next date of hearing by Mr. Kantawala.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay