

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 24 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 2599 OF 2022

Nipun Navnit MehtaPETITIONER

V/S

Neeta Harshkant MehtaRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 1st October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/10/2025 (at 3.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)