

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 24 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2599 OF 2022

Nipun Navanit Mehta .. Plaintiff
Versus
Neeta Harshkant Mehta & Ors. .. Defendants

-
- Z.A.K. Najam-Es-Sani, Advocate for Plaintiff
 - Ms. Smita Durve (through VC), Advocate for Defendants
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 5, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
2. Directions contained in the order dated 12.11.2025 have not been fully complied with as informed by learned Advocate for Defendants. He seeks time to comply with the same. Time is sought for compliance of the directions contained in paragraph No. 6 of the said order which is extended by a further period of six weeks from today.
3. Stand over to 16th January, 2026.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.12.08
15:27:01 +0530