

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.24 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.2599 OF 2022

Sreekant Surajmal Mehta .. Deceased
Nipun Navanit Mehta .. Plaintiff
Versus
Vidula Kishorebhai Mehta and Ors. .. Defendants
.....
• Dr. Vivek Kantawala, Advocate i/by Mr. Zain A. K. Najam-Es-Sani
for Plaintiff.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : MARCH 11, 2026

P.C.:

1. Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 11.03.2026. Perused the praecipe.
2. Heard Dr. Kantawala, learned Advocate for Plaintiff.
3. Time stands extended till 30.04.2026 for complying with the directions contained in the order dated 17.02.2026.
4. Praecipe is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2026.03.11
17:17:00
+0530